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Medicare Presentations in your Area 
These are free 1 hour “Introduction to Medicare” classes presented by Greater WI Agency on Aging 

Resources, Inc. and/or the Aging and Disability Resource Center (ADRC) of Waukesha County. The 

ADRC also conducts 2-hour classes every 2nd Wed of each month 1-3pm at the Health & Human 

Services Building of Waukesha County located at: 514 Riverview Ave, Rm 114 or virtually at 5:30-7:30pm 

 

Waukesha Public Library- Tuesday, September 26 at 10:30am 

Sussex Public Library- Wednesday, September 27 at 1:00pm  

Mukwonago Parks & Recreation- Tuesday, October 3 at 10:00am 

New Berlin Public Library- Monday, October 16 at 4:30pm 

Alice Baker Public Library-Tuesday, October 17 at 12:00pm 

North Lake Public Library- Wednesday, October 18 at 2:00pm 

Waukesha Parks & Recreation- Friday, October 20 at 11:00am 

Menomonee Falls Public Library- Monday, October 23 at 2:30pm 

Brookfield Parks & Recreation- Tuesday, October 24 at 1:00pm 

Elm Grove Public Library- Wednesday, October 25 at 1:00pm 

Oconomowoc Public Library- Monday, October 30 at 6:00pm 

Pewaukee Public Library- Tuesday, October 31 at 1:00pm 

Mukwonago Community Library- Wednesday, November 1 at 2:00pm 

Hartland Public Library- Thursday, November 2 at 11:00am 

Butler Public Library- Monday, November 6 at 1:00pm 

Delafield Public Library- Tuesday, November 7 at 5:30pm  

Brookfield Public Library- Monday, November 13 at 2:00pm 

Muskego Public Library- Tuesday, November 14 at 10:00am 

Big Bend Public Library- Wednesday, November 15 at 2:30pm 

Oconomowoc Public Library- Thursday, November 16 at 1:00pm 
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2024 Medicare Updates Only Sessions: 

Brandybrook Community Center- Friday, October 13 at 12:00pm 

3 Pillars Senior Community- Thursday, October 26 at 3:00pm 

St. Joes Parish: Big Bend- Thursday, November 9 at 9:30am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


